CNN EXIT POLLS - NEW JERSEY GOVERNOR
(November 3, 2009; 2,169 respondents)

Vote by Sex

Total

Corzine

Christie

Male (47%)

40%

Daggett

Female (53%) 45% 5%
Vote by Age
Total Corzine Christie Daggett

18-29 (9%)

36%

6%

30-44 (24%) 44%

45-64 (47%) 46%

65 and Older (19%) 40%

Vote by Age

Total Corzine Christie Daggett
18-24 (5%) N/A N/A N/A
25-29 (5%) N/A N/A N/A
30-39 (12%) 44%

40-49 (23%) 43%

50-64 (36%) 47%

65 or Over (19%) 40%

Vote by Race

Total Corzine Christie Daggett

White (73%)

34%

African-American (14%) 9% 2%
Latino (9%) 32% 3%
Asian (2%) N/A N/A N/A
Other (1%) N/A N/A N/A
Vote by Sex and Race

Total Corzine Christie Daggett
White Men (35%) 29%

White Women (38%)

Black Men (6%)

Black Women (8%)

Latino Men (5%)

Latino Women (5%)

All Other Races (3%)

38%

11% 2%
7% 2%
36% 4%
28% 2%
N/A N/A




Vote by Age and Race

Total Corzine Christie Daggett
White 18-29 (5%) 42%

White 30-44 (17%) 30%

White 45-64 (35%) 34%

White 65 and Older (16%) 33%

Black 18-29 (2%) N/A N/A N/A
Black 30-44 (3%) N/A N/A N/A
Black 45-64 (7%) 11% 1%
Black 65 and Older (2%) N/A N/A N/A
Latino 18-29 (2%) N/A N/A N/A
Latino 30-44 (3%) N/A N/A N/A
Latino 45-64 (4%) N/A N/A N/A
Latino 65 and Older (1%) N/A N/A N/A

All Others (3%) N/A N/A N/A
Vote by Income

Total Corzine Christie Daggett
Less Than $15,000 (4%) N/A N/A N/A
$15-30,000 (7%) 36% 4%
$30-50,000 (13%) 44% 6%
$50-75,000 (19%) 37% 8%

$75-100,000 (19%) 41%

$100-150,000 (20%) 38%

$150-200,000 (9%) 46%

$200,000 or more (10%) 37%

Vote by Income

Total Corzine Christie Daggett

Less Than $50K (23%)

40% 5%

$50K or More (77%) 43%
Vote by Income
Total Corzine Christie Daggett

Less Than $100K (61%)

$100K or More (39%)

40%

Vote by Income

43% 6%

Total

Corzine

Under $50,000 (23%)

Christie Daggett

$50-100,000 (38%)

40% 5%

$100,000 or More (39%)

40%

Vote by Education

46% 6%

Total Corzine Christie Daggett
No High School (2%) N/A N/A N/A
H.S. Graduate (17%) 46%

Some College (27%)

44%

College Graduate (29%)

39%

Postgraduate (25%)

5%




Did You Attend College?

Total

Corzine

Yes (80%)

44%

Christie

Daggett

No (20%) 46% 5%
Are You a College Graduate?

Total Corzine Christie Daggett
Yes (54%) 44% 6%

No (46%) 46% 6%
Vote by Education and Race

Total Corzine Christie Daggett
White College Graduates (42%) 37%

Whites - No College (31%)

29%

Non-White College Grads (12%)

24%

4%

Non-White - No College (15%) 16% 3%
Vote by Party ID
Total Corzine Christie Daggett

Democrat (41%)

Republican (31%)

6%

8%

5%

Independent (28%) 30%
Vote by Race and Party ID
Total Corzine Christie Daggett

White Democrats (23%)

White Independents (23%)

White Republicans (27%)

All Others (27%)

Vote by Ideology

11%

20%

8%

4%

Total

Corzine

Liberal (25%)

Christie

Daggett

9%

7%

Moderate (45%) 45%

Conservative (30%) 15%

Who Attacked Unfairly?

Total Corzine Christie Daggett
Only Corzine (21%) 11%

Only Christie (11%)

6%

6%

Both (52%) 44% 8%
Neither (11%) 36% 3%
Did Corzine Attack Unfairly?

Total Corzine Christie Daggett
Yes (73%) 37%

No (22%) 21% 4%

Did Christie Attack Unfairly?

Total

Corzine

Yes (62%)

Christie

Daggett

No (33%)

38%

8%




Are You Worried About Economic Conditio

ns?

Total Corzine

Very Worried (56%) 34%

Somewhat Worried (33%)

Christie

33%

Daggett

8%

Not Too Worried (8%) 29% 5%
Not Worried At All (2%) N/A N/A N/A
Are You Worried About Economic Conditions?

Total Corzine Christie Daggett
Yes (89%) 43%

No (10%) 28% 6%
How Obama is Handling His Job

Total Corzine Christie Daggett
Strongly approve (33%) 7% 4%

Somewhat approve (24%)

Somewhat disapprove (13%) 11%

Strongly disapprove (28%) 5%

How Obama is Handling His Job

36%

10%

Total Corzine

Approve (57%)

Disapprove (42%) 7%

Governor Vote Meant To Express...

Christie

Daggett

19%

7%

Total Corzine

Support for Obama (19%)

Opposition to Obama (19%) 5%

Christie

Daggett

5%

2%

Obama not a factor (60%) 44%

Most Important Quality

Total Corzine Christie Daggett
Honesty (12%) 32% 10%

Experience (17%)

Can bring change (39%) 26%

46%

Shares my values (27%)

Most Important Issue

13%

4%

Corzine

Total

Health care (17%) 78%
Property taxes (26%)
Economy/Jobs (32%) 58%

Corruption (20%) 25%

Governor Vote if Only Two Candidates

Christie

Daggett

19%
67% |

3%

Total Corzine Christie Daggett
Corzine (46%) 1% 4%
Christie (49%) 1%

Would not have voted (4%) N/A




Vote by Region

Total

Essex/Hudson Counties (18%)

Bergen/Passaic Counties (15%)

Central (17%)

Corzine

30%

Christie

Daggett

31%

4%

45%

4%

South (20%) 42%

Northwest (29%) 42%

Vote by Size of Place

Total Corzine Christie Daggett
Big Cities (N/A) N/A N/A N/A
Smaller Cities (10%) 71% 26% 3%
Suburbs (88%) 43% 51% B2
Small Towns (2%) N/A N/A N/A
Rural (N/A) N/A N/A N/A
Vote by Size of Place

Total Corzine Christie Daggett

Urban (10%)

Suburban (88%)

43%

26%

Rural (2%)

N/A

3%
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